Must provide photographic proof to staff by email. 

 In all applicant-initiated applications, the applicant shall bear the burden/cost(s) 
of mailing the courtesy notices and property postings. 

 The posting shall have a face surface of at least five hundred seventy-six (576) 
square inches, feature dark lettering, with a light background, and shall contain 
the text as provided by staff when deemed appropriate. 

 NAME OF DECISION MAKING BODY 

Courtesy/Mailed Notice Requirements. 

 Courtesy notices are required for certain applications, which include but not